
 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 

 
 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893  
Website: depedroxii.org    
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph 

 
 

  
    

  

 
                                         January 30, 2023 

 
REGION MEMORANDUM 

ORD-2023-006 
 

CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ORD-2023-005, s. 2023  

 
To:  Schools Division Superintendents 

 Regional and Division Lawyers 
  

  
1. This has reference to Region Memorandum ORD-2023-005, s. 2023 re: 

Attendance of all Lawyers in the Regional and Division Offices to the Integrated Bar 
of the Philippines (IBP)19th National Convention of Lawyers. 

 

2. Paragraph 2 of the said region memorandum should have been read as: 
“Pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 14 dated January 20, 2023 issued by 

the Office of the President, and to fulfill the requirement for all lawyers to earn credits 
from the Mandatory Continuing Legal Education (MCLE) in order for them to engage in 
the practice of law and the legal profession in the department, all lawyers in the 
regional and division office are enjoined to attend the event on official business 
inclusive of travel dates.”  

 
3. All other information cited in Region Memorandum CLMD-2023-019 are still 

enforced. 

 

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired. 

 
 

 
CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 

                Director IV 

    
 Enclosure: NONE 
Reference: Region Memorandum ORD-2023-005, s. 2023  

Allotment: NONE 

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subject: 

CONVENTION  LAWS 

 

 

KJMN/ORD-LU/RM/CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM ORD-2023-005, s. 2023/004//January 30, 2023 

 


